S. No. Name of the Scholar

Suhail Showkeen

2 Shahla Manzoor Baba

-

Bilal Ahmad Wani
Sheikh Idris Ahmad
Tariq Ahmad Butt
B Mohd Ashraf Malik
Zaira Ashraf Khan
]

Azad Hussain

Sartaj Ahmad Sofi
Ferhat John

1
1
1 lemon Jan

1 Mohd Shafi Bhat
Sameer Shafi Siddiqi
Sheraz Ahmad Mir

0.
1.
2.
2,

SHAH-I- HAMADAN INSTITUTE OF ISLAMIC STUDIES
University of Kashmir, Srinagar-190006-India
NAAC Accredited Grade “A+"

Email id: islamicstudies@uok.edu.in

List of Ph. D. Awardees (2019 - 2024)

PhD Topic Name of the Supervisor

Legal Theory in Islam: A Study of Ibn Taymiyyah’s Approach Prof. Abdul Rashid Bhat
Confluence of Cultures: A Study of Emergence and Development  Prof. Naseem Ahmad Shah
of Islam in Volga-Ural Region

Juristic Thought of Mufti Muhammad Shafi: A Study of Tafsir-i- Prof. Naseem Ahmad Shah
Ma’arif al-Quran

Socio-Political Thought of Ibn Khaldun: A Study of his Prof. Abdul Rashid Bhat
Mugadimmah (Prolegomena)

Eschatology in Abrahamic Religions with Special Reference to Prof. Hamidullah Marazi
Islam

Theories of Religion: An Islamic Perspective Prof. Hamidullah Marazi
The Prophet Muhammad (SAW) and Empowerment of Women Prof. Hamidullah Marazi
The Contemporary Religious Institutions (Madaris) of Kashmir: Prof. Manzoor Ahmad Bhat

Challenges and Prospectus
Concept, Emergence and Prospects of Religious Tourism in Islam  Prof. Naseem Ahmad Shah

Tawhid in Abrahamic Religions: A Conceptual and Historical Prof. Hamidullah Marazi
Study
The Role of Muslim Scholars in the Dissemination of Islamic Prof. Manzoor Ahmad Bhat

Knowledge (661-1258): An Analytical Study

The Contemporary Discourse on Reform: A Study of Jadidism in Prof. Naseem Ahmad Shah
Central Asia

Mawlana Jalal-ud-Din Rumi’s Concept of God, Knowledge and Prof. Naseem Ahmad Shah
Free Will

Muhammad Mustafa Azami’s Contribution to Hadith Literature Prof. Hamidullah Marazi
and his Critique of Orientalists

Year of

Award
2019
2019

2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020

2020
2021

2021

2021

2021

2021


mailto:islamicstudies@uok.edu.in

(.55 Danish Punjabi
(GBS Gh. Mohd Sheikh

Shahzad Bashir
Qurat ul-Aein

(ke Sumeera Nisar

20 Sajrath Amin
Ishfag Amin Parray
A Ab. Manaan Khan

7%i | Tajamul Ahmad Sheikh

7 Zahid Ahmad Dar
7t Wasim Sadiq

2Ass Nazar Mohmad Rather

24| Bilal Ahmad Ganaie

SHAH-1- HAMADAN INSTITUTE OF ISLAMIC STUDIES
University of Kashmir, Srinagar-190006-India

NAAC Accredited Grade “A+"

Email id: islamicstudies@uok.edu.in

Sirah Writing in Contemporary West: A Study of The Select
Works

The Development of Islamic Political Thought in Modern Times:
A Study of Muhammad Asad

The Legal Status of Hadith in Islam: A Study of Maulana Maududi
Islam and Pluralism in Modern Perspective: A Study of
Contemporary Muslim Scholars

The Sufi Thought of Mawlana Ashraf ‘Ali Thanvi (R.A): A
Critical Study

The Sufi Thought of Annemarie Schimmel: A Critical Study
Magasid Al- Shariah in Islam: A Study of Contemporary Muslim
Scholars with Special Reference Mohammad Al- Tahir 1bn Al-
Ashur, Taha Jabir Al- Alwani and Ahmad Al- Raysum

Revival of Islamic Epistemology: A Study of Abu Hamid al-
Ghazali and Ismail Raji al-Faruqgi

The Orientalist Discourse on Tasawwuf (Sufism) in the Modern
Times: A Critical Study of R.A. Nicholson, A. J. Arberry and
William Chitick

The Institution of Wagf in Islam: A Case Study of Jammu and
Kashmir

Imam Shafi’s Contribution to the Development of Islamic Legal
Theory: Scope in the Contemporary Times

Development of Islamic Educational Thought in Modern Times: A
Study of Maulana Maududi, Ismail Raji al-Farugi and Naquib al-
Attas

Major Islamic Financial Institutions in India: A Study in Growth
and Development

Prof. Manzoor Ahmad Bhat

Prof. Manzoor Ahmad Bhat

Prof. Abdul Rashid Bhat

Prof. Naseem Ahmad Shah & Dr.

Nasir Nabi
Prof. Manzoor Ahmad Bhat

Prof. Manzoor Ahmad Bhat

Prof. Abdul Rashid Bhat

Prof. Hamidullah Marazi

Prof. Manzoor Ahmad Bhat

Prof. Manzoor Ahmad Bhat

Prof. Abdul Rashid Bhat & Dr.
Nasir Nabi
Prof. Abdul Rashid Bhat

Prof. Abdul Rashid Bhat & Dr.
Nasir Nabi

2021

2022

2022
2022

2022

2022

2022

2023

2023

2023

2024

2024

2024


mailto:islamicstudies@uok.edu.in

