

#### SHAH-I- HAMADAN INSTITUTE OF ISLAMIC STUDIES

## University of Kashmir, Srinagar-190006-India



Email id: islamicstudies@uok.edu.in



## List of Ph. D. Awardees (2019 - 2024)

S. No.	Name of the Scholar	PhD Topic	Name of the Supervisor	Year of Award
1.	Suhail Showkeen	Legal Theory in Islam: A Study of Ibn Taymiyyah's Approach	Prof. Abdul Rashid Bhat	2019
2.	Shahla Manzoor Baba	Confluence of Cultures: A Study of Emergence and Development of Islam in Volga-Ural Region	Prof. Naseem Ahmad Shah	2019
3.	Bilal Ahmad Wani	Juristic Thought of Mufti Muhammad Shafi: A Study of Tafsir-i-Ma'arif al-Quran	Prof. Naseem Ahmad Shah	2019
4.	Sheikh Idris Ahmad	Socio-Political Thought of Ibn Khaldun: A Study of his Muqadimmah (Prolegomena)	Prof. Abdul Rashid Bhat	2019
5.	Tariq Ahmad Butt	Eschatology in Abrahamic Religions with Special Reference to Islam	Prof. Hamidullah Marazi	2019
6.	Mohd Ashraf Malik	Theories of Religion: An Islamic Perspective	Prof. Hamidullah Marazi	2020
7.	Zaira Ashraf Khan	The Prophet Muhammad (SAW) and Empowerment of Women	Prof. Hamidullah Marazi	2020
8.	Azad Hussain	The Contemporary Religious Institutions (Madaris) of Kashmir: Challenges and Prospectus	Prof. Manzoor Ahmad Bhat	2020
9.	Sartaj Ahmad Sofi	Concept, Emergence and Prospects of Religious Tourism in Islam	Prof. Naseem Ahmad Shah	2020
10.	Ferhat John	Tawhid in Abrahamic Religions: A Conceptual and Historical Study	Prof. Hamidullah Marazi	2021
11.	Iemon Jan	The Role of Muslim Scholars in the Dissemination of Islamic Knowledge (661-1258): An Analytical Study	Prof. Manzoor Ahmad Bhat	2021
12.	Mohd Shafi Bhat	The Contemporary Discourse on Reform: A Study of Jadidism in Central Asia	Prof. Naseem Ahmad Shah	2021
13.	Sameer Shafi Siddiqi	Mawlana Jalal-ud-Din Rumi's Concept of God, Knowledge and Free Will	Prof. Naseem Ahmad Shah	2021
14.	Sheraz Ahmad Mir	Muhammad Mustafa Azami's Contribution to Hadith Literature and his Critique of Orientalists	Prof. Hamidullah Marazi	2021



# SHAH-I- HAMADAN INSTITUTE OF ISLAMIC STUDIES University of Kashmir, Srinagar-190006-India



## NAAC Accredited Grade "A+"

Email id: islamicstudies@uok.edu.in

15.	Danish Punjabi	Sirah Writing in Contemporary West: A Study of The Select Works	Prof. Manzoor Ahmad Bhat	2021
16.	Gh. Mohd Sheikh	The Development of Islamic Political Thought in Modern Times: A Study of Muhammad Asad	Prof. Manzoor Ahmad Bhat	2022
17.	Shahzad Bashir	The Legal Status of Hadith in Islam: A Study of Maulana Maududi	Prof. Abdul Rashid Bhat	2022
18.	Qurat ul-Aein	Islam and Pluralism in Modern Perspective: A Study of Contemporary Muslim Scholars	Prof. Naseem Ahmad Shah & Dr. Nasir Nabi	2022
19.	Sumeera Nisar	The Sufi Thought of Mawlana Ashraf 'Ali Thanvi (R.A): A Critical Study	Prof. Manzoor Ahmad Bhat	2022
20.	Sajrath Amin	The Sufi Thought of Annemarie Schimmel: A Critical Study	Prof. Manzoor Ahmad Bhat	2022
21.	Ishfaq Amin Parray	Maqasid Al- Shariah in Islam: A Study of Contemporary Muslim Scholars with Special Reference Mohammad Al- Tahir Ibn Al- Ashur, Taha Jabir Al- Alwani and Ahmad Al- Raysum	Prof. Abdul Rashid Bhat	2022
22.	Ab. Manaan Khan	Revival of Islamic Epistemology: A Study of Abu Hamid al- Ghazali and Ismail Raji al-Faruqi	Prof. Hamidullah Marazi	2023
23.	Tajamul Ahmad Sheikh	The Orientalist Discourse on Tasawwuf (Sufism) in the Modern Times: A Critical Study of R.A. Nicholson, A. J. Arberry and William Chitick	Prof. Manzoor Ahmad Bhat	2023
24.	Zahid Ahmad Dar	The Institution of Waqf in Islam: A Case Study of Jammu and Kashmir	Prof. Manzoor Ahmad Bhat	2023
25.	Wasim Sadiq	Imam Shafi's Contribution to the Development of Islamic Legal Theory: Scope in the Contemporary Times	Prof. Abdul Rashid Bhat & Dr. Nasir Nabi	2024
26.	Nazar Mohmad Rather	Development of Islamic Educational Thought in Modern Times: A Study of Maulana Maududi, Ismail Raji al-Faruqi and Naquib al- Attas	Prof. Abdul Rashid Bhat	2024
27.	Bilal Ahmad Ganaie	Major Islamic Financial Institutions in India: A Study in Growth and Development	Prof. Abdul Rashid Bhat & Dr. Nasir Nabi	2024